

ITEM NO.802
(MENTIONING)

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).2611-2622/2025
[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 11-09-2024
IN LAA NO. 185/2017 11-09-2024 IN LAA NO. 78/2018 11-09-2024 IN LAA
NO. 79/2018 11-09-2024 IN LAA NO. 149/2018 11-09-2024 IN LAA NO.
152/2018 11-09-2024 IN LAA NO. 186/2017 11-09-2024 IN LAA NO.
414/2017 11-09-2024 IN LAA NO. 415/2017 11-09-2024 IN LAA NO.
419/2017 11-09-2024 IN LAA NO. 157/2020 11-09-2024 IN LAA NO.
252/2020 11-09-2024 IN LAA NO. 141/2020 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF
KERALA AT ERNAKULAM]

THE STATE OF KERALA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR K S & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10377/2025 (XI-A)
(IA NO.91910/2025 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA NO.181169/2025 FOR DIRECTIONS (JOINT APPLICATION))

SLP(C) NO.9665-66/2025
(IA NO.181293/2025 FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 11-08-2025 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Jyoti Dastidar, AOR
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO.181169/2025 IN SLP(C) NO.10377 OF 2025 AND IA NO.181293 OF
2025 IN SLP© NO.9665-66/2025:

List on 12.08.2025.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)